NOTICE OF PRIMARY ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Primary Election for the purpose of nominating candidates for the offices listed below will be held on Tuesday, June 11, 2024.

United States Senate – Six Year Term

U. S. Congressional Representative – Dist. 2 – Two Year Term

Supreme Court Justice, Seat C – Six Year Term

Supreme Court Justice, Seat F – Six Year Term

Supreme Court Justice, Seat G – Six Year Term

State Assembly – District 32 – Two Year Term

State Board of Education – District 2 – Four Year Term

County Commissioner, Seat A – Four Year Term

County Commissioner, Seat B – Four Year Term

Recorder-Auditor – Two Year Unexpired Term

Justice of the Peace – Six Year Term

Pershing County School District Trustee, Seat B – Four Year Term

Pershing County School District Trustee, Seat D – Four Year Term

Pershing County School District Trustee, Seat E – Four Year Term

Pershing General Hospital District Trustee – Two, Four Year Terms and One, Two Year

Unexpired Term at Large

Lovelock Meadows Water District Trustees – Three, Four Year Terms at Large

Big Meadow Conservation District – Two, Four Year Terms and One, Two Year Unexpired Term at Large

Statewide and Multi-District offices file with the Secretary of State's Office and all local offices file with the County Clerk. Judicial Candidates filed in January. Filing for all other offices will open Monday, March 4, 2024 and close on Friday, March 15, 2024.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 2024.

/s/ Lacey Donaldson Clerk-Treasurer & Ex-Officio Registrar of Voters